Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-145		
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	ord the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving	Party(ies):	
KINLEY, lan		Name:	Försvarets Ma	terielverk	
		Street Address:			
		Street Address:			
		City:	Stockholm		
		State/Country:	Sweden	Postal Code: SE-115 88	
Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses atlached? Dy	es Mo	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		,		- · •	
☐ Assignment		☐ Change of Na	me		
Security Agreement		Other:		n of Assignment (Non- ocument ID No, 102721816)	
Merger		Execution Date:	04052004		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent N	vumber(s):				
Assignment is being filed together		cation and the first e	execution date of a	application is ; 04122004	
Application has been filed alread					
A. Patent Application Number(s):  B. Issued Patent Number(s):					
10490748			, -		
	Additjonal num	: obers attached? □Y	es 🖪 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be malled:			6. Total number	of applica- ents involved:	
CUSTOMER NUM	-or-	7. Total Fee (37	' CFR 3.41): \$ 0.00		
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form		
400 Seventh		Fee previous	<u>-</u>		
Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666		8	) — , oo provida		
Attorney Docket Number: P69652					
	DO N	IOT USE THIS SPA			
8, Statement and Signature:				•	
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the forego	oing information is to	rue and correct an	d any attached copy is a true	
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	Hawe	u 18. Rocal	<u></u>	October 14, 2004	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	-	Signature	0	 Date	
	Total n	umber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents: 4	
CH 103-2/02	<u>-</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

**PATENT REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0573** 

All All	04-15-20	i∩ a		
ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks Form PTO-1595 REC(				shington, D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595 REC(				TMENT OF COMMERCE  ID TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	10272181 Idemarks: Please 821	6	riginal document or c	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add		g Party(ies):	
KINLEY, lan	Name:	Forsvarets N	laterielverk	
	Street Address:			
	Street Address:			
	City:	Stockholm		
	State/Country:	Sweden	Postal Code:	SE-115 68
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) strached? Yes 🖪 No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses siteched?	Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	nme		
Security Agreement	Other:		•	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	04052004		
<ul> <li>4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):</li> <li>Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application.</li> </ul>	ation filing date is:		of application is :	04052004
Assignment is being filed together with new appli			of application is :	04052004
Assignment is being filed together with new applic Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):	ation filing date is:	ımber(s): 	of application is :	04052004
Assignment is being filed together with new applic Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu  nbers attached?	rmber(s):  Yes No  6. Total numb	•	04052004
Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number.	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nu  nbers attached?	res No 6. Total numb	per of applica-	04052004
Assignment is being filed together with new applic Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	res No 6. Total numb	per of applica- patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41):	1
Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total number tions and possed  7. Total Fee (  Enclosed  Any deficitations	per of applica- patents involved: 37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 d fees are
Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	fes No  6. Total number tions and possed  7. Total Fee (  Enclosed  Any deficitations	per of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are
Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P69652US0	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	omber(s):  Yes No  6. Total numbrations and p  7. Total Fee ( Enclosed Any deficions authorized Account	per of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to	\$ 40.00 d fees are
Assignment is being filed together with new application has been filed already and the application A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional number.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P69652US0	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	Mo No 6. Total numbrations and properties of the content of the co	per of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to No. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 d fees are Deposit
Assignment is being filed together with new applic Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P69652US0  DO N  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	Mo No 6. Total numbrations and properties of the content of the co	per of applica- atents involved: 37 CFR 3.41): iencies in enclosed d to be charged to No. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 difees are Deposit
Assignment is being filed together with new applic Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):  Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P69652US0  DO N  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	ation filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Numbers attached?	Mo No 6. Total numbrations and properties of the content of the co	per of applica- patents involved:  37 CFR 3.41):  iencies in enclosed to be charged to No. 06-1358.	\$ 40.00 difees are Deposit

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

(1 <b>-5</b> )	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Ian Kinley	411		
		(2)				
		(3)	***************************************	•		
		(4)		and		
		(5)				
		•	In consideration of the sum of one dotter (\$1	.00), and other good and valuable considerations sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	FÖRSVARETS MATERIELVERK			
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of SE-115 88 STOCKHOLM			
(8) Insert Legal Entity and State		or (8)	a government authority	of Sweden		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	, a corporation or (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire ri- territories, dependencies and possessions, in the in-		tire right, title and interest for the United States, its		
S	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	r (9)	PCT/SE02/01861	644 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141 141		
			Hand Grenade			
(4.0)	Insert Date of signing or	of us	•	an application for patent in the United States of		
(10)	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10)	Serial No. 10/490, 748	<u>April 12, 2004</u> (and assigned )		
and also	to execute separate assignment	is in con	ill papers necessary in connection with this appli nection with such applications as the Assignee r	cation and any continuing or divisional applications may deem necessary or expedient.		
or any c	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to entinuing or divisional application. h Interference.</li> </ol>	execute s lhereol	all papers necessary in connection with any inte and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way	erference which may be declared concerning this y possible in obtaining evidence and going forward		
provisio	ns of the International Union for F	rotection	of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	which may be necessary in connection with claims		
and her	5) The undersigned hereby auti States resulting from this application	norize(s) on or any nave) full	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents an continuing or divisional applications thereof to the right to convey the entire interest herein assign	btain a grant of a valid United States patent to the d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Patents e said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ed, and that he has (they have) not executed, and		
•••••				ment of the patent rights assigned herein, including		
right to			l all acts of past and future Infringement. Jaw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seve	oalh Street N.W. Woohington D.C.		
20004, I United \$	the power to insert on this assignated the power to insert on this assignated the second three powers of the control of the co	ment any	further identification which may be necessary of	or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the		
I	n witness whereof, executed by t	he under	signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned			
Date _	5 April 2004 Na	me of In	ventor Ian Kinley typed name	(SEAL)		
Date	Na	me of In	••	signature (SEAL)		
			typed name	signature		
Date _	Na	me of In	ventortyped name	Signature (SEAL)		
Date	Na	me of In	••	(SEAL)		
			typed name	signature		
Date _	Na	me of in	ventortyped name /	(SEAL)		
not, the	This assignment should prefera n the execution by the inventor(s)	bly ba sig should l	M	signature road, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If i here;		
_	ditional inventor's names and		Witness			
on a separate sheet.			Witness	Egola		
				V		
			LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN			
		F	PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	Υ		

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**PATENT REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0575**